



Mumbai Port Authority

NOTICE FOR INVITING TENDER

Online e-tender cum e-auction is invited for **Allotment of Open / Covered Space for Offshore activities viz. Storage / Cargo Operation with or without Installation of Facilities, Cargo Handling Equipment within the Earmarked Area at 14 Victoria Dock and 10 Indira Dock of Mumbai Port on license basis for 11 months extendable for two more terms of 11 months each at the discretion of Mumbai Port.**

The above tender is available for downloading on MbPA's website <https://www.mumbaiport.gov.in> and also at the E-procurement website <https://eprocure.gov.in> from **11.00 hrs. on 04/05/2023 to 15.00 hrs. on 05/06/2023.**

Last date for online submission of Tender is **05/06/2023 upto 15.00 hrs.** The Technical Bid will be opened at **15.30 hrs. on 06/06/2023.**

MbPA-03-2023 **Traffic Manager**



PNB

GILTS

GILTS LIMITED

(SUBSIDIARY OF PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK)

PNB GILTS LIMITED

(CIN L74899DL1996PLC077120)

Regd. Office: 5, Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110001,

Website: www.pnbgilts.com, E-mail: pnbgilts@pnbgilts.com

Tel: 011-23325759, 23325779, Fax: 011-23325751, 23325763

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(₹ in lacs)

PARTICULARS	3 MONTHS ENDED 31.03.2023 (Audited)	3 MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	3 MONTHS ENDED 31.03.2022 (Audited)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 (Audited)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1. Total reveue from operations	31,033.49	29,654.04	24,190.63	1,22,976.71	98,972.19
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	1,095.12	1,153.74	5,928.07	(9,291.65)	20,223.82
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	1,786.45	1,153.74	5,924.89	(8,506.62)	21,015.10
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	1,348.60	609.31	4,905.42	(7,722.23)	16,571.14
5. Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,334.18	612.57	4,913.87	(7,731.00)	16,494.23
6. Equity Share Capital	18,001.01	18,001.01	18,001.01	18,001.01	18,001.01
7. Earnings Per Equity (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) *					
Basic:	0.75	0.34	2.73	(4.29)	9.21
Diluted:	0.75	0.34	2.73	(4.29)	9.21

*Earnings per share for three months are not annualised.

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website www.pnbgilts.com.

Date: May 03, 2023

Place: New Delhi

For and on behalf of Board
(Vikas Goel)
MD & CEO

ICICI Securities	
Primary Dealership Limited	
501B, First International Financial Centre (FIFC), Plot No. C 54 & 55, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex (BKC), Bandra (East), Mumbai 400098.	
CIN: U72900MH1993PLC131900, GST: 27AAACI0995H12G	
Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023	
Balance Sheet at March 31, 2023 (₹ in million)	
SOURCES OF FUNDS	
1 Shareholder's Funds	
A Share capital	1,563.4
B Reserves and surplus	14,259.0
2 Loan Funds	
A Secured loans	2,55,157.3
B Unsecured loans (of which call/notice/term money borrowings of ₹33,570.0 million)	47,634.8
	3,18,614.5
APPLICATION OF FUNDS	
1 Fixed assets	318.9
2 Investments	-
3 Current assets, loans & advances	
Current assets	
A Stock-in-trade	
(i) Government securities (including T-Bills & CMBs)	2,21,494.6
(ii) Corporate bonds & debentures	7,635.1
(iii) Commercial Paper & Certificates of Deposit	18,694.9
(iv) Other securities	10.8
II Other Current assets	2,47,835.4
B Loans and advances (of which call money lendings NIL)	78,831.4
	17,218.5
Less: Current liabilities	3,43,885.3
Net	25,775.3
4 Non-Current assets	3,18,110.0
Less: Non-Current Liabilities	426.5
	240.9
	185.6
	3,18,614.5

Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2023	
1 Income	
A Interest & dividend income	8,448.5
B Discount	4,044.3
C Trading Profit	976.6
D Income from services	272.6
E Other Income	1.0
	13,743.0
2 Expenses	
A Interest	10,631.5
B Administrative & employee expenses	1,070.6
C Other expenses	296.3
	11,998.4
3 Profit before tax	1,744.6
4 Tax Expense	466.2
5 Profit for the year	1,278.4
Other Comprehensive Income	
1 Items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss (net of tax)	6.2
2 Items that will be reclassified to profit & loss (net of tax)	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (comprising Profit/ (loss) and Other Comprehensive Income)	1,284.6
Regulatory Capital Required (as per Capital adequacy guidelines)	6,259.5
Actual Capital (including eligible Tier II) Return on Net Worth	17,917.1
	8.10%

Notes:

- The results have been approved at the Board Meeting held on April 12, 2023
- The securities held as stock-in-trade are fair valued.
- Net borrowings in call/notice: average ₹17,735.45 million; peak ₹40,480.0 million
- Leverage ratio: average 12.25 times; peak 19.34 times
- CRAR (Quarterly)*

At	Ratio (%)
Jun 30, 2022	45.1%
Sep 30, 2022	40.6%
Dec 31, 2022	38.5%
Mar 31, 2023	42.9%

*Calculated as per Master Direction - Standalone Primary Dealers (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2016 dated August 25, 2016 issued by the Reserve Bank of India.

6. Details of Issuer composition of investments in non-government securities at March 31, 2023

(Ref: RBI circular no. IDMD.PDRS.No.03/03.64.00/2003-04)

Issuer*	Amount*	Extent of private placement	Extent of 'unlisted securities'
PSUs	225.5	1,330.64	225.5
Fis	4,388.8	4,388.8	Nil
Banks	7,751.9	7,751.9	Nil
Other PDs	Nil	Nil	Nil
Private corporates	1,488.8	1,488.8	Nil
Subsidiaries/ Joint ventures	Nil	Nil	Nil
Others ##	12,475.1	12,475.1	Nil
Provision held towards depreciation	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total	26,330.0	26,330.0	-

All the investments in the above non-government securities are rated above investment grade.

Does not include equity and preference shares

Others include investments in Non-Banking Financial Companies and Housing Finance Companies

* Represents amounts net of provision for depreciation, if any



MOLD-TEK PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN No: L21022TG1997PLC026542

Regd Office: Plot No. 700, Door No. 8-2-293/82/A/700, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, T.S.- 500 033.

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2023

Rs. in lakhs except for EPS

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
Total Income	18552.75	15525.68	17897.52	73130.11	63303.20
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2691.72	2057.72	2483.06	10272.34	8651.01
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	2691.72	2057.72	2483.06	10272.34	8651.01
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2299.51	1631.11	1731.66	8043.08	6365.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4201.98	2631.97	1641.14	11080.68	7173.14
Equity Share Capital	1658.38	1656.18	1562.80	1658.38	1562.80
Earnings Per Share -Basic (Face value of Rs.5/- each) (not Annualised) *	6.94	4.92	5.68	24.40	22.12
Earnings Per Share -Diluted (Face value of Rs.5/- each) (not Annualised) *	6.93	4.91	5.41	24.37	21.14

*Current year & periods EPS calculated on enlarged equity.

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available in the stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and in the Company's website (www.moldteckpackaging.com).

Sd/-
J. Lakshmana Rao
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00649702

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 03.05.2023



UTHIRAMERUR SPECIAL GRADE TOWN PANCHAYAT

R.C. NO. 283/2021/A/1 KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT Dated: 27.04.2023.

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU LOCAL ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT. INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB)

Sealed tenders are invited by the undersigned on or before **3.00 p.m on 25.05.2023** from the registered contractors. Received Tenders will be opened by the Executive Officer, Uthiramerur Town Panchayat or his authorized person in presence of the tender at **3.30 p.m** on the same day. Tender Schedules with conditions can be obtained from the Town Panchayat Office on payment of cost on or before **24.05.2023 @ 3.00 p.m**. Bid document available (at free of cost) <https://tntenders.gov.in> www.tenders.tn.gov.in www.tenders.tn.gov.in/publish.

Further details may be obtained at Town Panchayat Office, Uthiramerur on Office hours on all working days.

Sl.No	Name of work	Nos.	Estimate Amount (Rs.in Crores)
1	IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SCHEME TO UTHIRAMERUR TOWN PANCHAYAT	1 No.	20.90

Place: Uthiramerur
Date: 27.04.2023.

Executive Officer
Uthiramerur Town Panchayat, Kancheepuram District
DPR/2403/Tender/2023

For Advertising in

TENDER PAGES

Contact

JITENDRA PATIL

Mobile No.: 9029012015
Landline No.: 67440215



CENTRAL RAILWAY

PROVISION OF DRIP TRAY IN AC COACHES OF MUMBAI DIVISION.

OPEN TENDER NOTICE NO.: BB.M.147.C&W.LTT.CALRMPU Dated 29.04.2023 Name of the Work with its Location: Work of provision of SS drip tray instead of FRP under RMPU in AC coaches of Mumbai division

Approx. Cost of work: ₹3,65,32,724/- (Rupees Three Crore Sixty-Five Lakh Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-Four only) Date of Completion: 1 year Earnest Money: ₹3,32,700/- (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred only) Date and Time of closing of tender submission: 22.05.2023 up to 15.00 hrs. Tenders shall be accepted only in E-tendering format through the website www.ireps.gov.in. Tender document is available in the website. "This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy Order 2017/ dated 15.06.2017".

RailMadad Helpline 139 089



ISMT Limited

Regd. Office: Panama House (Earlier known as Lunkad Towers), Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014
Ph. : 020-41434100 Fax : 020-26630779 E-mail : secretarial@ismt.co.in Website : www.ismt.co.in
CIN : L27109PN1999PLC016417

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

₹ in Crore

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
1	Total Income	658.74	589.78	2,598.18	2,182.03
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	51.62	177.65	155.02	5.53
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	45.19	2,689.03	148.59	2,516.91
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8.39	2,546.22	87.74	2,374.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.84	2,545.02	91.41	2,367.87
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share)	150.25	150.25	150.25	150.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,141.32	1,046.08
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (₹)	0.28	163.45	2.92	152.40

Notes :

1 Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
Revenue from Operations	643.60	577.36	2561.31	2152.54
Profit before tax	43.11	2,671.19	157.31	2,500.05
Profit after tax	6.40	2,528.46	96.55	2,357.39

2 The above is an extract of the Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Reg 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ismt.co.in).

3 The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS).

4 The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures, upto third quarter of the relevant financial year.

5 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 03, 2023.

Place : Pune
Date : May 03, 2023

For ISMT Limited
Nishikant Ektare
Managing Director



Godrej | PROPERTIES

Godrej Properties Limited

CIN No. L74120MH1985PLC035308

Regd. Office: Godrej One, 5th Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai 400 079, Maharashtra, India; Tel. +91 22 6169 8500; Fax: +91 22 6169 8888; Email: secretarial@godrejproperties.com; Website: www.godrejproperties.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,646.27	196.23	1,330.64	2,252.26	1,824.88
2	Profit before tax	569.73	101.32	354.40	795.27	516.33
3	Profit after tax	453.67	56.40	258.65	620.60	350.55
4	Profit after Tax (After Non Controlling Interest)	412.14	58.74	260.47	571.39	352.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income	455.64	56.15	257.94	621.73	349.46
6	Total Comprehensive Income (After Non Controlling Interest)	413.91	58.49	259.76	572.52	351.28
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value per share: ₹5)	139.01	139.01	138.99	139.01	138.99
8	Earnings Per Share (* Not Annualised) (Amount in INR)					
(a) Basic (₹)	14.82*	2.11*	9.37*	20.55	12.68	
(b) Diluted (₹)	14.82*	2.11*	9.37*	20.55	12.67	

Key numbers of Audited Standalone Financial Results

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	610.22	178.46	1,084.69	1,155.05	1,473.45
2	Profit before tax	306.25	185.72	347.97	830.54	713.55
3	Profit after tax	266.52	129.75	255.00	655.67	525.98
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value per share: ₹5)	139.01	139.01	138.99	139.01	138.99
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,806.12	9,536.68	9,145.37	9,806.12	9,145.37
6	Net worth	9,945.13	9,675.69	9,284.36	9,945.13	9,284.36
7	Gross Debt	6,400.10	5,689.10	5,169.82	6,400.10	5,169.82
8	Debt Equity Ratio (Net)	0.42	0.28	0.06	0.42	0.06
9	Earnings Per Share (* Not Annualised) (Amount in INR)					
(a) Basic (₹)	9.59*	4.67*	9.17*	23.58	18.92	
(b) Diluted (₹)	9.59*	4.67*	9.17*	23.58	18.92	
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	0.35	0.23	5.40	0.81	3.23
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	3.36	2.60	5.40	2.92	3.23

By Order of the Board
For Godrej Properties Limited
Sd/-
Pirojsha Godrej
Executive Chairperson

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 03, 2023

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.godrejproperties.com.

(b) For the item referred in sub clause (m) to (u) of the Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com



TATA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

V.N. Purav Marg, Deonar, Mumbai - 400 088
(A Deemed to be University Under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)
A Multi-Campus Networked University Reaccredited by NAAC in 2016

EMPLOYMENT NOTIFICATION FOR TEACHING POSITIONS

TISS notifies the following Teaching Positions to be filled up in various categories (Representing backlog SC/ ST, OBC, UR & PWD) at its off Campuses in Mumbai, Tuljapur, Hyderabad & Guwahati.

Sr No	POST & SCALE	NO. OF POST WITH CATEGORIES
1.	PROFESSOR Academic Level - 14 in 7th CPC	9 (2-SC, 1-ST, 4-OBC & 2-UR)
2.	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR Academic Level - 13A in 7th CPC	5 (1-SC, 1-ST, 2-OBC & 1-UR)
3.	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR Academic Level - 10 in 7th CPC	5 (2-OBC, 1-SC & 2-UR)

The Online Application will close on 16.05.2023.
For further details on Educational Qualifications, Specializations, Experience, Category of Posts and other conditions, please visit TISS website: www.tiss.edu
ADVT. REF. NO. 01/TISS/TEACHING/APRIL/2023 Sd/-
Date: 01.05.2023 Officiating Registrar



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY

Powai, Mumbai-400 076

Advertisement No. RECT/ADMIN0006/2023

Indian Institute of Technology Bombay, an Institute of national importance adjudged as Institute of Eminence, invites online application for following position(s) of the post(s):

Sr. No.	Name of the Post</
---------	--------------------

